

Framework for the Provision of Pest Control Services

eTenders ref: 7315804

Clarification Document 2.0

12/02/2026

Question 1: Regarding the Clare County Council sites, please could we have some further information, regards number of visits, number of monitors etc?

Lot 1 Answer: Sites under Lot 1 have not yet been determined and as such, if there is a drawdown from Lot 1, this question will be answered at such time.

Lot 2 Answer: Not applicable

Question 2: Is the number of visits correct as a few sites seem very high (almost weekly on 1)?

Lot 1 Answer: Sites under Lot 1 have not yet been determined and as such, if there is a drawdown from Lot 1, this question will be answered at such time.

Lot 2 Answer: The number of visits currently being carried out on sites that engage in preventative pest control is correct.